Sanmati Engineering College, Washim
ACADEMIC CALENDER for AY (2023-24)
B.E Higher Classes (4", 6th & 8") EVEN semester (Second Term)

Reference:SGBAU Gazette (Part 11) Notification No. 08/2023

Dated-11/01/2023

Start of Session*( Even Semester)

28-Nov-2024

Commencement of Classes

05-Jan-2024

Project & Seminar Progress Monitoring-1 (VIII" Sem)

30-Jan-2024

Sankalp & Horizon

Feb-2024

Sessional Exam-I

20-Feb To 24-Feh-2024

Result of Sessional Exam-I

28-Ieh-2024

Sessional Exam-I1

06-April To 12-April-2024

Result of Sessional Exam-II

15-April-2024

Project Progress Monitoring Final

17-April-2024

Final Submission/ Feedback/Viva

18-April-2024 To 21-April-2024

Preparation for Summer Examination

22-April To 27-April-2024

University Examinations-Summer 2024

29-April To 10-June-2024

Summer Vacation

29-April To 10-June-2024

*Changes (if any), from time to time, in the Academic Calendar shall be separately notified
Public Holidays *(Till the End of Session)

Sr.No Holidays . Day Date
1| Christmas Monday 25-Dec-2023 j
2 Republic Day ‘Friday 26-Jan-2024
3 | Chatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti | Monday 19-Feb-2024 ;
4 | Mahashivratri Friday 08-Mar-2024 |
5 Holi (Second day) Monday 25-Mar-2024 |
6 Good Friday Friday 29-Mar-2024 I
7 Gudhi Padwa Tuesday 09-April-2024 '
8 Ramzan Id (Id-Ul-Fitar) Thursday 11-April-2024 J
9 Shriram Navmi Thursday 17-April-2024 g
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SaniﬁatlEngineerinQ College, Washim
ACADEMIC CALENDER for AY (2023-24)
B.E Higher Classes (5" & 7") ODD sémester first Term

Reference:SGBAU Gazette (Part IT) Notification No.08/2023 Dated-11/01/2023
[Sr.No | Start of Session*( Odd Semester) | 03-July-23
1 Admission Process 1 03 July To 15 July 2022
2 | Commencement of Classes 15-July-23
3 Library Book Issue 20-July-23 to 22-July-23
4 Project & Seminar Progress
Monitoring-1 (VI Sem ) 1Z-hug-22
5 Sessional Exam-I 22 Aug To 26 Aug 2023
6 Result of Sessional Exam-I 30 Aug 2023
7 Industrial Visit Sep-Oct 2023
8 Conduction of seminar (VII" Sem ) 11 Sep To 12 Sep 2023
0 Sessional Exam-I1I 17 Oct To 21 Oct 2023
i0 Result of Sessional Exam-11 26 Oct 2023
11 Final Submission / viva / Feedback 27 Oct 2023 To 31 Oct 2023
12 Preparation of Winter Examination 01 Nov 2023 To 07 Nov 2023
13 University Examinations-Winter 2023 | 08 Nov To 30 Dec 2023 As Per SGBAU

*Changes (if any), from time to time, in the Academic Calendar shall be separately notified

Public Holidays *(Till the End of Session)

Sr.No Holidays Day Date
1 Moharum Saturdy 29-July-23
2 Independence Day Tuesday 15-Aug-23
3 Parshi New Year (Shahenshahi) Wednesday 16-Aug-23
4 Rakshabandhan Wednesday 30-Aug-23
5 Ganesh Chaturthi Tuesday 19-Sep-23
6 Gouri Poojan Friday 22-Sep-23
7 Anant Chaturdashi/Id-E-Milad Thursday 28-Sep-23
8 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti Monday 02-Oct-23
9 VijayaDashami (Dussera) Tuesday 24-Oct-23
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